
This work is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 International License.

https://doi.org/10.23637/ERADOC-1-44 pp 1

Thank  you  for  using  eradoc,  a  platform  to  publish  electronic  copies  of  the  Rothamsted
Documents. Your requested document has been scanned from original documents. If you find
this document is not readible, or you suspect there are some problems, please let us know and
we will correct that.

Yields of the Field
Experiments 1983

Full Table of Content

83/R/CS/133 Control of Pathogens - Maize

Rothamsted Research

Rothamsted Research (1984) 83/R/CS/133 Control of Pathogens - Maize ; Yields Of The Field
Experiments 1983, pp 124 - 125 - DOI: https://doi.org/10.23637/ERADOC-1-44

http://www.era.rothamsted.ac.uk/eradoc/
http://www.era.rothamsted.ac.uk/eradoc/book/44
http://www.era.rothamsted.ac.uk/eradoc/book/44
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/


This work is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 International License.

https://doi.org/10.23637/ERADOC-1-44 pp 2

83/R/CS/133

c0m0l s P Tt{ocE[s

obJect: To study the effects of a range of chefrlcals on lncidence of
pathogens and yleld of continuous malze - Long Hoos ytlVII 6.

Sponsors:--A-J. Barnard, X.E. Fl etcher, D.J. Hooper, D. lhrnby, R.T. pll.rlb,
T.D. Hll l ialls.

The tenth Jrcar, forage naize.

For preylous years s€e 74-821R/CS|B3.

Deslgn: 3 randdrised blocks of 9 plots spllt lnto 3.

Lhol e plot dl enslons: 2.13 x 18.3.

Treahents: All catbinatlolls of:-

Itole plots

1. CHEIiIICAL

ttoilE
ALDICARB
BEtIfiYL
0Azo,rET

PER}IETH
PHOMTE
PIRII.IICA
BE+DA+PH

Sub plots

2.I

Chemicals applied annualIy except Hhere stated:

None (2 plots per block)
Aldlcarb, 4.5 kg as granules to seedbed
Beno[yl, 11.2 kg as dust to seedbed
0azomet, 450-kg as granules ln early spring (not applled

1975, 1979 and 1981)
Pemethrin, 0.15 k9 as foliar spray (1979 only)
Phorate, 1.68 kg as granules to seadbed
Plrimlcarb, 0.14 kg as fo'Har spray (1979 only)
Benomyl + dazonet (not applled 1975, 1979 & 1!gl)

+ phorate, at above rates and times

Nl trogen fertllizer (k9 N), as ,Iitro-Cha'lk,:

50
100
r50

Basal appllcatlons: t{eedklller: Atrazlne at 1.7 I tn 340 l.
Seed: Fronlca, som at IOO,OOO seeds per hectare.

Crlllylll9l:t etc..:-. Ploughed: Z0 Dec, 1982. porer harroEd, dazonet
l:,.:p:il: appl.led and rotary cultivated in: t0 r.tar, 1983. SpringF.tine
::lJlr:!"9, t6_il6y. Remainlng ch$ical treatments ippl te<r, pbrer-
MI9Td i!: 17 ilay. porcr harrored, seed soun: 7,tirire. X ireatrentsapptted: t4,June. taeedkilIer applled: 15 June. Harvested by hand:11 oct.

tloTE: Frlt fly.(Osclnel]a frlt) darage ms assessed. The il content of theharvested produce ras nreasured.
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83/R/cS/133

FORAGE AIZE oRY IIATTER ToI{IES/HECTARE

ffi TABLES 0F l4EAllS +*fi

ll
CHEIIICAL

NOIIE

ALDICARB
BEIIO.{YL
OAZO ET
PERI,IETH

PHORATE

P IRIIIICA
BE+OA+PH

1{EAX

50

7.86
7.79
7 .57
9.81
8.08
5.98
7.53

10.36

8.22

100

9.88
8.91

10.58
10.57

9. r8
8.80
9.57

10.83

9.80

150

10.14
9.86

10.32
11.77
9.49
9.91

10.?2
12.16

10.45

EAI

9.29
8.85
9.52

t0.72
8.92
8.56
9.11

I t.1t

9.49

*i*T STAIIDARD ERRORS OF OIFFEREIICES OF I{EAIS *TT**

TABLE CHEt.{ICAL CHEIII CAL
t{

sEo 0.692 0.899 r.rIX REP

0.600 0.234 0.778 rrrAX-r,rIX
EXCEPT Y}IEII COIPARIXG IIEAIIS IIITH SAI.IE LEYEL(S) OF:

CHEIiIICAL 0.702 r,tII REP
0.496 llAX REP

CHI}IICAL
r.t^x REP raITl{IX IoXE
ll X-l'llll xotlE Y AXY 0F REl.l lrloER
l,lll{ REP AllY 0F REx II0ER

i*if* STMTI'' STAIIDARD ERRORS AI'D COEFFICIET{TS OF VARIATIOI TA**

SIRATW

BLoC(. LP
BLoC(.YP.SP

FoRAGE IEAI t#' 25.6

SI'B PLOI AREA HARYESIED

OF

l7
38

SE

0.848
0.860

cYt

8.9
9.1

0.00059

t25
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