Thank you for using eradoc, a platform to publish electronic copies of the Rothamsted Documents. Your requested document has been scanned from original documents. If you find this document is not readible, or you suspect there are some problems, please let us know and we will correct that.



Yields of the Field Experiments 1983



Full Table of Content

83/R/CS/133 Control of Pathogens - Maize

Rothamsted Research

Rothamsted Research (1984) 83/R/CS/133 Control of Pathogens - Maize; Yields Of The Field Experiments 1983, pp 124 - 125 - DOI: https://doi.org/10.23637/ERADOC-1-44

83/R/CS/133

CONTROL OF PATHOGENS

Object: To study the effects of a range of chemicals on incidence of pathogens and yield of continuous maize - Long Hoos VI/VII 6.

Sponsors: A.J. Barnard, K.E. Fletcher, D.J. Hooper, D. Hornby, R.T. Plumb, T.D. Williams.

The tenth year, forage maize.

For previous years see 74-82/R/CS/133.

Design: 3 randomised blocks of 9 plots split into 3.

Whole plot dimensions: 2.13 x 18.3.

Treatments: All combinations of:-

Whole plots

CHEMICAL Chemicals applied annually except where stated:

NONE None (2 plots per block) ALDICARB Aldicarb, 4.5 kg as granules to seedbed BENOMYL Benomyl, 11.2 kg as dust to seedbed DAZOMET Dazomet, 450 kg as granules in early spring (not applied 1975, 1979 and 1981) Permethrin, 0.15 kg as foliar spray (1979 only) PERMETH Phorate, 1.68 kg as granules to seedbed PHORATE Pirimicarb, 0.14 kg as foliar spray (1979 only) Benomyl + dazomet (not applied 1975, 1979 & 1981) PIRIMICA BE+DA+PH

+ phorate, at above rates and times

Sub plots

2. N Nitrogen fertilizer (kg N), as 'Nitro-Chalk':

50 100

150

Basal applications: Weedkiller: Atrazine at 1.7 1 in 340 1.

Seed: Fronica, sown at 100,000 seeds per hectare.

Cultivations, etc.:- Ploughed: 20 Dec, 1982. Power harrowed, dazomet treatments applied and rotary cultivated in: 10 Mar, 1983. Spring-tine cultivated: 16 May. Remaining chemical treatments applied, power harrowed in: 17 May. Power harrowed, seed sown: 7 June. N treatments applied: 14 June. Weedkiller applied: 15 June. Harvested by hand:

NOTE: Frit fly (Oscinella frit) damage was assessed. The N content of the harvested produce was measured.

83/R/CS/133

FORAGE MAIZE DRY MATTER TONNES/HECTARE

**** TABLES OF MEANS ****

N	50	100	150	MEAN
CHEMICAL				
NONE	7.86	9.88	10.14	9.29
ALDICARB	7.79	8.91	9.86	8.85
BENOMYL	7.67	10.58	10.32	9.52
DAZOMET	9.81	10.57	11.77	10.72
PERMETH	8.08	9.18	9.49	8.92
PHORATE	6.98	8.80	9.91	8.56
PIRIMICA	7.53	9.57	10.22	9.11
BE+DA+PH	10.36	10.83	12.16	11.11
MEAN	0.00	0.00	10 45	0.40
MEAN	8.22	9.80	10.45	9.49

**** STANDARD ERRORS OF DIFFERENCES OF MEANS ****

TABLE	CHEMICAL	N	CHEMICAL N	
SED	0.692		0.899	MIN REP
SEU	0.600	0.234		MAX-MIN
EXCEPT WHEN	COMPARING MEANS WI	TH SAME LEY	EL(S) OF:	
CHEMICAL			0.702	MIN REP
			0.496	MAX REP

CHEMICAL

MAX REP WITHIN NONE
MAX-MIN NONE V ANY OF REMAINDER
MIN REP ANY OF REMAINDER

**** STRATUM STANDARD ERRORS AND COEFFICIENTS OF VARIATION ****

STRATUM	DF	SE	CV%
BLOCK.WP	17	0.848	8.9
BLOCK.WP.SP	38	0.860	9.1

FORAGE MEAN DM% 25.6

SUB PLOT AREA HARVESTED 0.00059